Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing August 08, 2022

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> - Public Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on August 8, 2022 at 5:30 PM at Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, 70422, contact number (985) 748-3211 on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 22-39 An Ordinance placing 20mph Speed Limit signs on McCahill Lane in District 10
- T.P. Ordinance No. 22-40 An Ordinance placing 35mph Speed Limit signs on Pleasant Ridge Road Extension in District 8
- T.P. Ordinance No. 22-41 An Ordinance placing 35mph Speed Limit signs on DePhillips Road in District 2
- T.P. Ordinance No. 22-42 An Ordinance placing No Truck Route and No Trucks Beyond This Point signs on W Fontana Rd at the gravel pit to E Evans Rd in District 4

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES of regular meeting dated July 25, 2022

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. PROCLAMATION for Jayden Haulk, 2022 U.S. High School Bowling National Champion
- 2. APPROVAL OF BIDS for East Minnesota Park Road Pedestrian Improvements
- 3. APPROVAL OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION for HDPE Geomembrane Installation for Alternate Synthetic Final Cover at Landfill Cell 12 Bid B
- 4. APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 1 for Overlay Program Phase 22

REGULAR BUSINESS

5. AUDIT REPORT PRESENTATION - James Lambert Riggs & Associates, Inc

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES

- 6. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-39 An Ordinance placing 20mph Speed Limit signs on McCahill Lane in District 10
- 7. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-40 An Ordinance placing 35mph Speed Limit signs on Pleasant Ridge Road Extension in District 8
- 8. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-41 An Ordinance placing 35mph Speed Limit signs on DePhillips Road in District 2
- 9. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-42 An Ordinance placing No Truck Route and No Trucks Beyond This Point signs on W Fontana Rd at the gravel pit to E Evans Rd in District 4

- 10. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-43 An Ordinance placing 15mph Speed Limit and Drive Like Your Kids Live Here signs on Sunset Acres in District 6
- 11. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-44 An Ordinance placing 15mph Speed Limit and Drive Like Your Kids Live Here signs on Bush Lane in District 6
- 12. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-45 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article V-Standards for Development of Property, Section 36-115-Special Use Residential Commercial Developments, (c) Multifamily, (2) Major Apartments, Condominiums, Townhouses, and Duplex Development Standards

- 13. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-46 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article V-Standards for Development of Property, Section 36-118-Other Improvement Standards for Commercial Property Developments
- 14. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-47 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article VI-Additional Agencies Requirements, Section 36-143-General Infrastructure Reviews and Approvals, (7) Sewerage
- 15. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-48 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 42-Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage, Article I-In General, Section 42-21-Road Specifications, (b) Sub-base and (c) Base
- 16. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-49 An Ordinance amending and enacting Appendix C, Figures 2 through 5
- 17. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-50 An Ordinance to grant a variance to Section 36-112-Special Classification Property Development Standards for Mark and Erin Smith, Assessment #3141101 in District 2
- 18. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-51 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 32-Nuisances to add Article V-Minimum Housing Standards

- 19. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R22-17 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government for support of State Capital Outlay for Phase 2, N. Hoover Rd
- 20. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R22-18 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government for support of State Capital Outlay for the Public Works-Emergency Distribution Center Project
- 21. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R22-19 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government authorizing the Parish Attorney move forward with legal action concerning an unauthorized business operating at 42695 Robinwood Drive in Hammond, LA, District 6

22. NEW APPOINTMENT to Gravity Drainage District No. 5

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge Clerk of Council Daily Star

Please Publish August 4, 2022

<u>Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at www.tangipahoa.org</u> and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building August 4, 2022

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.